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Upcoming Events

VET Student Induction
Friday 14 February

Gulgong Show
Saturday 16 February

Year 7 Welcome BBQ - 4:30pm
Tuesday 18 February

Swimming Carnival
Wednesday 19 February

AECG Meeting - 4:00pm
Wednesday 19 February

P&C Meeting - 5:30pm
Wednesday 19 February

Moorambilla Voices
Monday 3 March

School Photos
Wednesday 12 March

Year7 Camp
Wednesday 2 April

ContactUs
02 6374 1201

gulgong-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au
facebook.com/gulgonghighschool

Term 1 Week 3 2024

Welcome Back

Welcome to 2025. It has been great seeing our students return to school
enthusiastically. We thank our community for supporting our staff with the
additional professional development days we had at the start of the year. These
days allowed our staff to prepare for the school year.

We welcome the following new staff joining our school in Term 12025:

Mr Aaron Cooksey — TSO (Tuesdays and Thursdays), Mrs Victoria Stanford — PE,
Mrs Keely Williams — Support, Mr Declan Boyce — Science, Ms Sarah Smith —
SLSO, Mrs Chloe Wadsworth — TAS

We all look forward to the year ahead. If our first week is any indication, we will
have a great 2025.

Mr Nathan Wong
Principal

Swimming Carnival

The Gulgong High School Swimming Carnival will take place on Wednesday 19
February.

This whole school carnival is a normal school day for all students where
participation and house spirit is encouraged.

Year 12 will be running a fundraising BBQ on the day.

If parents/carers could please return the note that was sent out on Schoolbytes
as soon as possible that would be great. A paper copy of the note can also be
given to students.

More information will be provided to students over the coming weeks.
Ms Claudia Shearman

Sports Coordinator

Focus of the Fortnight

This fortnight, our behaviour focus is simple: Go to class and stay in class. Be
present, stay engaged, and make the most of your learning time.

This looks like: Students are in class, paying attention, following the teacher’s
instructions and participating

This feels like: A focused, positive atmosphere where learning is the priority.



SANDWICHES AND ROLLS
Meat and salad $7.00
Meat and salad roll $7.50
Salad sandwich $6.50
Salad roll $7.00
Ham $4.00
Chicken $5.00
Ham, cheese and tomato $5.50
Chicken, lettuce and mayo $6.00
Meat and pickles $4.00
Tomato $2.00
Cheese and tomato $2.50
Egg, lettuce and mayo $5.00
Egg $4.00
Cheese $2.00
Bread rolls $1.50
Spaghetti $3.00
Baked beans $3.00
Vegemite $2.50
Cheese and vegemite $3.00
Toasted +$0.50
SALADS

Salad bowl $9.00
Meat and salad bowl $10.00
WRAPS

Salad $8.00
Chicken and salad $9.00
Ham and salad $9.00
Tender wrap $10.00
WRAPS

Sauce $0.50
Fork/spoon $0.20

Lunch bag $0.20

HOT FOOD

Hot dog

Hamburger with salad
Cheeseburger

Flame grilled chicken burger
Sausage roll

Pie

Beef/Chicken noodles
Hot cheese roll

Mac and cheese
Lasagna

Tempura nuggets tray

DESSERT

Frozen juice cups
Mony (Blue/rasberry)
Quelch sticks

DRINKS

Water

Large milk SOOmI (High School)
Small milk 300ml

99% juice popper

Glee

SNACKS

Sugar free jelly

Rice cracker and cheese
Custard

Sultanas

Airpopped popcorn
Grain waves

Cheese sticks

Fruit salad cup

Yoghurt

$4.50
$7.00
$6.00
$7.00
$4.50
$5.00
$3.00
$2.50
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$1.50
$1.50
$1.00

$3.00
$4.50
$3.50
$2.50
$3.00

$1.00
$2.50
$2.00
$1.00
$2.00
$2.00
$1.00
$2.00
$3.00



