GHS Gazette

Term 1 Week 3 2024

Upcoming Events

VET Student Induction Friday 14 February

Gulgong Show
Saturday 16 February

Year 7 Welcome BBQ - 4:30pm **Tuesday 18 February**

Swimming Carnival
Wednesday 19 February

AECG Meeting - 4:00pm Wednesday 19 February

P&C Meeting - 5:30pm **Wednesday 19 February**

Moorambilla Voices

Monday 3 March

School Photos
Wednesday 12 March

Year 7 CampWednesday 2 April

Contact Us

02 6374 1201

gulgong-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au facebook.com/gulgonghighschool



Welcome Back

Welcome to 2025. It has been great seeing our students return to school enthusiastically. We thank our community for supporting our staff with the additional professional development days we had at the start of the year. These days allowed our staff to prepare for the school year.

We welcome the following new staff joining our school in Term 1 2025: Mr Aaron Cooksey – TSO (Tuesdays and Thursdays), Mrs Victoria Stanford – PE, Mrs Keely Williams – Support, Mr Declan Boyce – Science, Ms Sarah Smith – SLSO, Mrs Chloe Wadsworth – TAS

We all look forward to the year ahead. If our first week is any indication, we will have a great 2025.

Mr Nathan Wong

Principal

Swimming Carnival

The Gulgong High School Swimming Carnival will take place on Wednesday 19 February.

This whole school carnival is a normal school day for all students where participation and house spirit is encouraged.

Year 12 will be running a fundraising BBQ on the day.

If parents/carers could please return the note that was sent out on Schoolbytes as soon as possible that would be great. A paper copy of the note can also be given to students.

More information will be provided to students over the coming weeks.

Ms Claudia Shearman

Sports Coordinator

Focus of the Fortnight

This fortnight, our behaviour focus is simple: Go to class and stay in class. Be present, stay engaged, and make the most of your learning time.

This looks like: Students are in class, paying attention, following the teacher's instructions and participating

This feels like: A focused, positive atmosphere where learning is the priority.



GULGONG SCHOOL CANTEEN

MENU



SANDWICHES AND ROLLS

Meat and salad	\$7.00
Meat and salad roll	\$7.50
Salad sandwich	\$6.50
Salad roll	\$7.00
Ham	\$4.00
Chicken	\$5.00
Ham, cheese and tomato	\$5.50
Chicken, lettuce and mayo	\$6.00
Meat and pickles	\$4.00
Tomato	\$2.00
Cheese and tomato	\$2.50
Egg, lettuce and mayo	\$5.00
Egg	\$4.00
Cheese	\$2.00
Bread rolls	\$1.50
Spaghetti	\$3.00
Baked beans	\$3.00
Vegemite Change and vegemite	\$2.50
Cheese and vegemite Toasted	\$3.00 +\$0.50
Todsteu	+\$0.50
SALADS	
Salad bowl	\$9.00
Meat and salad bowl	\$10.00
WRAPS	
Salad	\$8.00
Chicken and salad	\$9.00
Ham and salad	\$9.00
Tender wrap	\$10.00
WRAPS	
Sauce	\$0.50
Fork/spoon	\$0.20
1 011/10/2011	40.20

Lunch bag

\$4.50
\$7.00
\$6.00
\$7.00
\$4.50
\$5.00
\$3.00
\$2.50
\$5.00
\$5.00
\$5.00
\$1.50
\$1.50
\$1.00

DRINKS

Water	\$3.00
Large milk 500ml (High School)	\$4.50
Small milk 300ml	\$3.50
99% juice popper	\$2.50
Glee	\$3.00

SNACKS

\$0.20

Sugar free jelly	\$1.00
Rice cracker and cheese	\$2.50
Custard	\$2.00
Sultanas	\$1.00
Airpopped popcorn	\$2.00
Grain waves	\$2.00
Cheese sticks	\$1.00
Fruit salad cup	\$2.00
Yoghurt	\$3.00